

Yaesu UK Ltd

Unit 12, Sun Valley Business Park Winnall Close Winchester SO23 OLB United Kingdom Tel: +44 (0)1962 866667

Email: sales@yaesu.co.uk

•

Declaration of Conformity

Nr. YUK-DOC-1213-19

We, Yaesu UK Ltd. certify and declare under our sole responsibility that the following equipment complies with the essential requirements of the Directive 2014/53/EU and 2011/65/EU.

| Type of Equipment | Automatic Antenna Tuner |
|--------------------------|---|
| Brand Name | YAESU |
| Model Number | FC-50 |
| Equipment Host | HF/50MHz Transceiver FT-891 |
| Manufacturer | YAESU MUSEN CO. LTD. |
| Address of Manufacturer: | Tennozu Parkside Building, 2-5-8 Higashi-Shinagawa, |
| | Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 140-0002 Japan |

Applicable Standards:

This equipment is tested to and conforms to the essential requirements of directive, as included in the following standards:

| Health 2014/53/EU Art. 3 (1) a | EN 62311:2008 |
|---|--|
| Safety 2014/53/EU Art. 3 (1) a | EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 |
| EMC 2014/53/EU Art.3 (1) b | EN 301 489-01 V2.2.3 EN 301 489-15 V2.2.1 |
| Radio Spectrum 2014/53/EU Art. 3 (2) | EN 301 783 V2.1.1 |
| ROHS2 2011/65/EU Art. 7 (b) | EN 50581:2012 |

The technical documentation as required by the Conformity Assessment procedures is kept at the following address:

Company Yaesu UK Ltd

Address Unit 12, Sun Valley Business Park, Winnall Close

Winchester, Hampshire UK SO23 0LB

Technical Construction file Issued by: Yaesu Musen Co. Ltd, Tokyo Japan

File No: YETA00412B

Drawn up in: Winchester, Hampshire UK

Date: 27th February 2020

Signed for and on behalf of Yaesu UK Ltd

Name and position: PCJ Bigwood

Technical Sales Manager